Rev— 10/16
NJ MOTOR
VEHICLE
COMMISSION
Customer Abstract Information Retrieval
User Guide
For ‘AB, ‘DS’ and ‘PL’ batch Accounts
Rev— 10/16

      Z - - No Full Airbrake equipped
DRIVER HISTORY INFORMATION
EVENT TYPE CODES  EVENT RESPONSIBILITY CODES DIVISION
A Accident  O Suspension Order ACP Alcohol Counter measures. ISS Insurance Surcharge
B Billing   P Program Activity          (Health Dept.)   MFR Medical Fitness Review
C Conference  R Restoration  CIS Compulsory Insurance/  OAL Office of Administrative
D Fee Due  S Scheduled Suspension       Accident Reporting   Law Liaison
E Reexamination Activity    COO Certificate of Ownership
F Fee Payment  V Violation  CON Conference Unit  PDP Probationary Driver Program
I Initial Medical Request    DIP Drive Improvement Program
J Referral   W Warning Notice  DMV Chief Administrator  RES Restoration Authorization
K Referral with Interval Reporting   DRT Driver Testing   RSU Reexamination Scheduling
L Limitation  Z Point Credit  DVR Driver   SEC Security Responsibility
M Memo Entry     FAR Fatal Accident Review  SUS Suspension Authorization
N Advisory Notice     FRJ Financial Responsibility/  UCJ Unsatisfied Claims and
Judgment   Judgments
UMS Uninsured Motorist System
EVENT DATE:  Date violation, accident or event occurred.
EVENT RESPONSIBILITY CODES:  Identify the Court or Motor Vehicle Commission Unit responsible for the event and/or action
taken.
EVENT TYPE CODES:  Identify the major kinds of events and/or actions.
EVENT DESCRIPTION:  A complete description of the event and/or action.
CMV “X”: Violation committed in a commercial vehicle.
HZM “X”:  Violation committed while carrying hazardous materials.
FTL “X”:  Violation resulted in a fatality.
PA “X”:  Pending Appeal
PTS:  Points assessed or credited if applicable.
POSTING DATE: Date MVC recorded the violation, accident or event.
 OUT OF STATE HISTORY:  Convictions/Suspension.
Rev— 10/16
Procedure for batch requests
Listed below are the Plate lookup File Layout that must be included when submitting
  Internet batch file.
Use NOTEPAD (in Microsoft Accessories) to create your input file.
 (Click the start button the go to all programs, notepad is located in the accessories folder)
Always use CAPS for any alpha characters.
When you need to create spaces within a record use the spacebar, don’t tab over.
NEVER have blank lines between or after records.
At the end of a line (record), use the enter key to go down to the next line to start a new record.
Send ONE batch file a day.  The processed file will be ready the next day (not the same day).